
2025/26 IDP AND BUDGET PROCESS
SCHEDULE FOR THE MAYORAL ROAD SHOWS  
APRIL/MAY 2025

Date Sector Time Venue

Tuesday
15/04/2025

Tourism, SMMEs including
Emerging Farmers

10H00 Centenary Hall

Sports and Recreation, Creative
Arts, Culture and Heritage

Youth Representatives

Community Based Organizations
including People with Disability

Wednesday
16/04/2025

Religious Sector 10H00
Council
Chamber

Sector Meetings

All members of the public are invited to
inspect the draft (Integrated Development
Plan) IDP and Budget from 21 days period
from Monday, 14 April 2025 to 26 May 2025.

All comments need to be forwarded to:
idp@mogalecity.gov.za OR MCLM comments
box at Libraries OR MCLM WhatsApp number:
083 787 2814 on or before 26 May 2025.

Scan QR code or visit
bit.ly/MCLMIDP2526FORM to

submit comment

View draft IDP & Budget
mogalecity.gov.za/idp/
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2025/26 IDP AND BUDGET PROCESS

Date Area Clustered Wards Time Venue

Tue 22/04/2025 Swanneville 1, 2 & 35 17H00 Lusaka Hall

Wed 23/04/2025
Rietvallei (2 &

  3)
3 & 34 17H00 Patrick Mashego

Thu 24/04/2025

Extension 12, 13 and 14 4, 5, 36 (Ext. 14) 17H00 Ext.12 Hall 

Azaadville 3 (Azaadville) 20H30
Azaadville Community

Hall

Tue 29/04/2025
Kagiso South and

Central
6, 7, 11, 12, 36 (Ext. 9), 36

(Chief Mogale)
17H00 Chief Mogale Hall

Wed 30/04/2025 Kagiso East and West 8, 9, 10, 19 & 13 17H00 Kagiso Hall

Sat 03/05/2025
Magaliesburg 31 09H00

Magaliesburg Civic
Centre

Hekpoort 32 14H00 Hekpoort Community Hall

Sun 04/05/2025 Tarlton 30 09H00 Nelson Mandela Hall

Mon 05/05/2025
Kagiso 1, Sinqobile,
Soul City, Boiketlo

  and Lanwen Hostel
14, 15 & 16 17H00 Kagisanong Hall
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2025/26 IDP AND BUDGET PROCESS

Date Area Clustered Wards Time Venue

Tue 06/05/2025 Luipaardsvlei, Mindalore
9 (Mindalore) & 16

(Luipaardsvlei)
18H00 Jubilee Hall

Wed 07/05/2025 Munsieville 24, 25, 27 17H00 Munsieville Sports Hub

Thu 08/05/2025

K/dorp West, West Village,
Apple Park,

  Boltonia, Water Vaal,
K/dorp North and Town, Dan

Pienaarville, Rant en dal,
  Noordheuwel, Monument,

Wentworth Park, Silverfields,
Kenmare, Rangeview,

  Breaunanda

17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 28, 29,
37, 26 & 38

18H00 Centenary Hall

Sat 10/05/2025
Kromdraai, Honningklip,

Sterkfontein,
  Driefontein

39 09H00 Kromdraai Grounds

Sun 11/05/2025

Muldersdrift, Ethembalethu,
Rietfontein

  Village, Nooidgedacht, Joe
Slovo, Rhenoespruit,

Swartkops, Elandsdrift

23 & 33 09H00 Muldersdrift Sports 
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